# KATHY CASTOR 14TH DISTRICT, FLORIDA

#### COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS RANKING MEMBER

SUBCOMMITTEE ON INNOVATION, DATA AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY, CLIMATE AND GRID SECURITY

SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE STRATEGIC COMPETITION BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES AND THE CHINESE COMMUNIST PARTY



# Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515—0914 **WASHINGTON OFFICE:** 

2052 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–3376

## TAMPA DISTRICT OFFICE:

4144 NORTH ARMENIA AVENUE SUITE 300 TAMPA, FL 33607 (813) 871–2817

### ST. PETERSBURG DISTRICT OFFICE:

136 FOURTH STREET NORTH SUITE 201 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701 (727) 369–0201

castor.house.gov

March 24, 2023

The Honorable Kay Granger Chairwoman House Committee on Appropriations H-307 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations 1036 Longworth Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair Granger and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for the Manhattan Avenue Flood Mitigation/Stormwater project in fiscal year 2024. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Tampa located at 306 East Jackson Street, Tampa, FL 33602. The funding would be a valuable use of taxpayer dollars because it would capture stormwater runoff and pollution, improving the water quality of Tampa Bay through the Clean Water State Revolving Fund.

The project has a federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by Title VI of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C 1381 et seq.

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Kathy Castor

United States Representative

Kathy Castor

Florida – District 14